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C. H. DURDANK-STA'£E REFORM SCHOOL-C. H. PRINCE. 

ChaptCl' 190. 
Resolve in favor of Charles H. Burbank. 

Resobed, That there be paid out of the state treasury to 
Charles H. Burbank of Chesterville in the county of Franklin, 
the sum of one hundred dollars. 

Apprvved March 19, 1901. 

Resolve in favor of the State Reform School. 

ResoZ.ved, l'hat the sum of twenty-seven thousand one hundred 
forty-two dollars and thirty-one cents be and hereby is appro­
priated for and in behalf of the State Reform School for the year 
nineteen hundred and one, and twenty-two thousand two hun­
dred fifty doIlars for the year nineteen hundred and two, as fa 1-
lo\vs: For the year nineteen hundred and one, for current 
expenses, twenty thousand dollars; for ordinary repairs, two 
thousand dollars; for coal pocket, one thousand six hundred and 
eighty dollars; for electric motor, Fairbank's scales, ensilage 
cutter, fire hose. etc., one thousand dollars; for providing homes 
for boys and visiting boys out on probation, two hundred and 
fifty dollars; for deficit in construction of new steam and electric 
plant, two thousand two hundred and twelve dollars and thirty­
one cents. For the year nineteen hundred and two, for current 
expenses, twenty thousand dollars; for ordinary repairs, two 
thousand dollars; for providing homes for boys and visitin~ 
boys out on probation, two hundred and fifty dollars. 

Approved March 19, 1901. 

Resolve in favor of the Committee on Insane Hospitl,ls. 

Resolved, That the state treasurer be directed to pay to Charles 
H. Prince, chairman of said committee, the sum of one hundred 
five dollars and seventy cepts, the same being- the amount paid 
out for expenses of the committee and members of the legislature 
on their visit to the Eastern Maine Insane Hospital at Bangor. 

Approved March 19, 1901. 

87 
CHAP. 190 

0. H.Burbank,. 
in favor of. 

State Reform 
School, in 
favor of. 

C. H. Prince, 
in favor of. 


